




 

 

LITTLE BASS LAKE 
LAKE IMPROVEMENT BOARD 

 
September 23, 2024 

2:00 PM 
 

MONTCALM COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSION 
211 W Main St. 

Stanton, MI 48888 
Agenda 

 
 

 Call to Order 

 Approval of Agenda 

 Approval of Minutes 
o June 24, 2024 

 Public Comment 

 Treatment Update 

 Financial Update 

 Special Assessment Roll 

 Lake Level 

 Other Business 

 Adjourn 
 
 
If you cannot attend, please call 989-831-7322 at least two days prior to the meeting. 
 
 
 
Board Members 
 Joan Rusiecki, Chairperson 
 Margaret Weaver, Abutting Property Owners Representative 
 Todd Sattler, Secretary, Montcalm County Drain Commission 
 Matt Murray, Board of Commissioner’s Representative 
 Mary Ann Zimmerman, Belvidere Township Representative 



Date Vendor Description Check Number Expenses Revenue Balance
10/1/2023 Beginning Balance 21,162.10$  
10/1/2023 Fish Sotcking Ledger Fish Stocking Ledger 500.00$      20,662.10$  

10/31/2023 Huntington Bank Interest Income 76.40$        20,738.50$  
11/22/2023 Montcalm County Drain Commission Resident Newsletter 177796 7.50$          20,731.00$  
11/30/2023 Huntington Bank Interest Income 73.19$        20,804.19$  
12/31/2023 Huntington Bank Interest Income 75.96$        20,880.15$  

1/31/2024 Huntington Bank Interest Income 77.86$        20,958.01$  
2/29/2024 State of Michigan 2024 EGLE Permit Fee 179830 450.00$      20,508.01$  
2/29/2024 Huntington Bank Interest Income 70.44$        20,578.45$  
3/31/2024 Huntington Bank Interest Income 80.38$        20,658.83$  
4/30/2024 Huntington Bank Interest Income 78.69$        20,737.52$  
5/13/2024 Montcalm County 2023 Collected Settlement 4,557.12$  25,294.64$  
5/13/2024 Montcalm County 2023 Delinquent Settlement 442.88$      25,737.52$  
5/23/2024 Clear Water Lake Management Inc (27534) Weed & Alage Treatment 181661 1,620.00$  24,117.52$  
5/31/2024 Huntington Bank Interest Income 85.07$        24,202.59$  
6/27/2024 Clear Water Lake Management Inc (27534) Weed & Alage Treatment 182530 1,292.50$  22,910.09$  
6/30/2024 Huntington Bank Interest Income 96.88$        23,006.97$  
7/31/2024 Huntington Bank Interest Income 91.14$        23,098.11$  
8/22/2024 Clear Water Lake Management Inc (27534) Weed & Alage Treatment 183568 1,770.00$  21,328.11$  
8/31/2024 Huntington Bank Interest Income 83.20$        21,411.31$  

Remaining Balance 21,411.31$  
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